

6th Annual Liberty High School Basketball Golf Tournament Friday, May 17, 2019 Maplewood Golf course

SPONORSHIP AND COMPANY MATCHING PROGRAM REQUEST

The Liberty Select Basketball Association is proud to announce the fifth annual Liberty High School Basketball Golf tournament at Maplewood Golf Course on May 18, 2018. This fundraiser is vital to advancing Liberty High School and Liberty Select basketball that supports the positive development of youth in our community. This year we are excited to once again welcome the Liberty high school Girls to join us in this very important community fund raiser. Your generous donation is greatly appreciated and we encourage you to seek out matching opportunities with your company. Matching programs are a great way to make a real difference for our youth in your community. If your company offers a matching program, please provide the following information to insure that your generosity is maximized by a matching gift by your company. Liberty Select Basketball Association is a 501c3 federal ID #45-304139. For more information please email libertybasketballfundraising@gmail.com.

The Liberty Select Basketball Association is committed to enhancing training programs for Liberty high school Boys and Girls programs and Liberty select programs that prepares youth with the skills and sportsmanship needed to succeed on and off the court. These programs serve a diverse group of students economically and in life. Therefore, the Liberty Select Basketball Association is also committed to providing scholarships for students in need. Research has found that students who participate in extracurricular activities are positively associated with better attendance, better math and reading scores, and aspirations for higher education. Often students who desperately need these positive experiences are those who cannot afford to register for athletic programs or specialized training events.

Your generosity through a hole sponsorship or an in-kind donation can allow us to strengthen Liberty basketball programs to better serve our youth. At the same time we can help provide your organization visibility at our event and in our community.

Sincerely,

Tyson Burris Liberty Basketball Association Fundraising Committee

> Liberty Select Basketball Association | 501c3 #45-304139 | Donations are tax-deductible to the extent permitted by law Tyson Burris 14011 SE 92nd Street Newcastle, WA 98059 206-853-1529